

BR4B40-AA-PS

Multifibre cables



Pre-terminated optical cable in single-mode 9/125 fiber for indoor use, bend insensitive, with 4 SC/APC connectorized fibers and a PULL traction system, 40 m long.

The cable, compliant with CPR EN 50575 standards, is

The cable, compliant with CPR EN 50575 standards, is classified **B2ca s2 d0 a1** and ensures the absence of incandescent droplets (d0).

Ideal for **mobile or fixed installations** on vertical mounts or metal conduits, it provides high tensile strength and flexibility thanks to its double protective sheath.







Specifications		
Code		287847
Fiber type		Single-mode 9/125; semi loose
Sheath		LSZH, G657 A2
Colour		White
CPR		B2ca. s2.d0.a1, d0
Fibre no.		4
Fibre length	m	40
Sheath diameter	mm	4
Connectors		SC/APC - SC/APC
Connector type		Simplex PULL
Insertion loss	dB	< 0.25 (Grade B)
Dimensions and packaging		
Pieces		1
EAN code		8016978110032
Packaging dimensions	mm	250x250x50
Product dimensions	mm	250x250x50
Packaging weight	Kg	0.96

